Branded Vaccine PSA

Qs101: How much do vou agree or disagree with each Nike. Tareet, vaccine?

19.
Gender
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6)

183400 3504 0) West (v)

1834 (M)

Northeast (s) South M

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree 7% a v
Stronaly disasree 2%
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
Gender Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Female (C) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 00 61 81 N=173 =185 N=239 =163 Nego o 1 o - Neg6 t N=130 N=191 Nea17 N=228 N=264
Total (Unweighted) 86 N-170 Ne174 Ne2a N-150 N6t Ne129 N=237 N=430 Ne218 Ne21s
Agree (Ne 60% 63% 62% 62% 60% 59% 57% 63% 62% 60% 64%
strongly agree 2% 2% 2% 29% 7% 28% 7% 28% 7% 2% 2%
Somewhat agree 36% % 30% 33% 33% 1% 30% 35% 3% 38% 35%
Disagree (Net) 0% 7% 38% 38% 0% 1% 3% 7% 38% 0% 36%
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 17% 2% 2% 1% 2% o 20% 19% 2% 16%
Stronaly disagree 2% 18% 2% 15% 20% 8% km 7% 17% 20% 17% 19%
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
Gender Age
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 5564 (G) 18340 1834 (N Northeast (s) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 185 . .
Total (Unweighted) . .
Agre c
Stronaly agree c
Somewhat agree e
Disasree (Net! 3
Somewhat disagree
Stronaly disasree 13% 3 12%
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
rd
Age Region
Total (&) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 3544 (0) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 00 Ne173 =185 N=239 N=163 Nego o 1o Neg6 t N=130 N=191 Ned17 N=264
Total (Unweighted) N-170 Ne174 N=2a N-150 N5t . N=109 Ne129 N=237 N=430 Ne218 Ne21s
Asree (Ne 63% 65% 64% 62% 61% 66% 63% 6% v 63% 64% 58%
strongly agree 26% 3% 28% 35% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 30%
Somewhat agree 7% 1% 36% 7% 26% 33% 36% 35% 1% 0% w 7%
Disagree (Net) 7% 35% 36% 38% 39% 3% 7% 2% 7% 36% % s
Somewhat disagree 1% 18% 2% 19% 13% 19% 20% 15% 18% 16% 20%
Stronaly disagree 2% b 7% 1% 19% % M 15% 17% 17% 19% 2% 2%
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
le.g. facts, how to get i,
Total (A) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 5564 (G) 18340 1834 (N Northeast (s) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 51 185 . .
Total (Unweighted) 86 . .
Support (Net) 7% u
Stronaly support 29% o u u
Somewhat support 38% 2 a
Opose (Neth 33% s
Somewhat oppose 7%
Stronalv opoose H % H h ™ ™ m % s s
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs103a: Within each of the
Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 00 20 N=173 =185 N=239 =163 Nego o 8 - N 1 o - Ne96 t N=130 N=191 Nea17 N=264
Total (Unweighted) 89 N-170 Ne174 N=2a N-150 N5t N6t . . N=109 Ne129 N=237 N=430 Ne218 Ne21s
News media (e.2.. newspaers. nightly news) 68% 73% 71% 7% o 66% 62% 7% 0 65% 67% 7% 8% N 74% 67% 72% 74%
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole) 2% h 31% 7% 20% 2% 3% /% K 2% 35% 3% R 23% 17% 26% 3% 28% 26%
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
asias:
Total (A) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 5564 (G) 65+ H) 183400 1834 () Northeast (5) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 100 185 . .
Total (Unweighted) 00 . .
Brands (e.¢. Nike, Target, Apple) 50% 3%  0c oe 7% oe u u NO et
Social media (e.g, Facebook, Twitter, TikToK) content
from other users 2 7% % B S9%  FGH SO FGH  37% 30% 28% 7% KM s KM 29% 28% 25% 71%  OPaR  49% QR 7% % s 38% aa%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
as1aze:
Gender Re
Total (&) Male (8) Female (C) 4554 (F) 65+ (H) 5564 (1) Northeast (s)
Total N=1100 20 61 Ne173 N=239 . Negy o N=191
Total (Unweighted) . .
‘Government agencies (e, Food & Drug
Administration, Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention) 79% 75% % B 75% 75% 1% 8a%  De 8a%  De 70% 65% 8% U 8% U 78% 79% 5% 79% 8% %% 81% 80% 7% % U
Brands (e.2. Nike, Target. Apole] 2% 2% 17% 2% GH 2% ah 19% 16% 16% 0% K B/ K 16% 15% 2% a% 15% a%  c 16% 10% 19% 20% 6% v 17%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
197
Gender Age Male e Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34 (D) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 0) 4554 () 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 00 20 61 22 81 73 85 N=239 N=163 Nego o . . Ne96 t N=130 N=191 Nea17 N=228 N=264
Total (Unweighted) 89 o7 22 86 N=2a8 N-150 N5t N6t N=109 Ne129 N=237 N=430 Ne218 Ne21s
Better opinion (Net] 3% 39% 8% 39% 39% % 9% 5% s0% W % 3% as% U
Much better opinion 18% 20% 7% 2% 2% 16% 2% 17% 2% U 0% U 12% a% U
Somewhat better opinion 25% 19% % oE 1% 16% 25% 7% 28% 28% 2% 2% 2%
Neither better nor worse opinion 5% 1% 6% 0% 30% s0% a1% 6% 39% aa% s1% s 7%
Worse opinion (Net) c 12% H 0% H H H 6% a% % kM 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 16% 8% s
Somewhat worse opinion 5% 7% h H 3% 8% m 9% km % a% % % 6% 6% 6%
Much worse opinion c 7% H 8% H H H 3% FER 2% 8% m 6% 5% 5% 8% 10% s
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs105: You mav have heard that, i on i . For examole

Brands using rewards.discounts, or other fun incentives.



Total
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat effective (Net)
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not very effective
Not at alleffective
N/A -1 do not plan to be vaccinated for COVID-15.

* Table Base:
Brands using fact-based content or messaging

Total
Total (Unweighted)
t somewhat effective (Net)
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not verv effective
Not at alleffective
N/A -1 do not olan to be vaccinated for COVID-19.

* Table Base:
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Branded Vaccine PSA

Qs101: How much do vou agree or disagree with each Nike. Tareet, vaccine?
19.
nder Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 55-64(G) 65+ H) 18340 3504 0) 4554 1K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 18348 3544 (0) 4554 (P) 55-64(Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (5) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 0 . 83 . . ] . 89 . .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 2 186 170 174 208 150 86 . 7 . 65 . 19 172 100 94 . 109 129 237 430 218 215
Agree (Net) 662 310 312 189 104 108 13 147 104 55 63 a9 7 85 8 6 63 73 120 252 123 168
Stronaly agree 284 153 128 7 a7 a5 53 67 a3 2 2 2 39 28 2 20 2 2 51 110 6 78
Somewhat agree 78 187 184 118 6 6 60 80 61 2 38 2 36 57 2 2% 35 a 70 141 7 %
Disagree (Net) 438 185 250 133 7 63 7 9 59 3 20 0 35 75 a3 a3 E 57 7 165 106 97
Somewhat disagree 192 76 114 8 35 2 2 51 28 2 8 13 18 30 2 15 2 33 32 7 50 31
Stronaly disasree 245 109 136 7 2 39 a7 a 3 2 1 27 17 a5 20 27 2 2 39 86 56 65
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
-19 vaccine.
Gender Age Male Age Female Age egion
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 1834 () 3504 (6) ass4(F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 1100 524 561 22 181 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 109 159 o1 . 89 . % . 130 191 a7 28 264
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 248 150 86 . 76 . 65 . 11 2 100 9 . 109 129 237 430 28 25
Asree (Net) 683 331 302 201 108 109 115 149 97 52 60 53 75 104 56 a9 63 7 120 257 136 170
strongly agree 293 154 135 82 a3 39 59 7 4 2 2 30 35 38 1 1 2 35 s3 115 8 7
Somewhat agree 390 176 207 119 65 7 56 7 53 27 39 2 0 66 38 3 3 39 67 143 87 93
Disagree (Net) a7 104 219 21 73 63 70 %0 66 37 2 36 3 6 36 a0 33 s6 7 159 %2 En
Somewhat disasree 23 9 17 64 3 33 31 53 3 n 14 16 19 3 19 19 15 35 38 7 54 a
Stronaly disagree 200 100 102 57 a 30 39 37 2 2 s 20 15 2 7 2 1 2 32 82 39 51
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
nder Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 55-64(G) 65+ H) 18340 3504 0) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (M) 35-44(0) 4554 (P) 55-64(Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (s) South M Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 0 . 83 . . ] . 89 . .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 2 186 170 174 208 150 86 . 7 . 65 . 119 12 100 9 . 109 129 237 430 218 215
Agree (Net) 765 383 . 217 122 125 134 167 113 8 69 6 81 8 64 s6 69 86 138 201 153 184
Stronaly agree 315 m 140 % 58 a3 53 7 53 30 2 2 38 37 2 20 2 33 52 116 61 86
Somewhat agree 450 212 21 127 6 82 81 o7 65 28 6 35 a3 62 36 37 a5 53 85 175 %2 o7
Disagree (Net) 335 141 19 105 59 3 51 7 s 3 15 2 2 61 2 33 27 a 53 126 75 81
Somewhat disagree 163 73 87 55 2 18 31 38 23 2 8 7 15 2 s 10 15 2 2 66 a1 32
Stronaly disasree 12 68 103 50 37 30 20 3 2 19 7 8 13 2 18 2 1 2 30 59 3 3
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
rd 19,
Gender Age Male Age Female Age egion
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34 () 3504 (6) as54(F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 () 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 1100 524 561 22 181 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 109 159 o1 . 89 . % . 130 191 a7 28 264
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 28 150 86 . 76 . 65 . 11 2 100 9 . 109 129 237 430 28 25
Agree (Net) 688 310 303 197 108 109 120 154 102 54 58 57 7 9% 54 51 63 8 129 261 145 153
strongly agree 329 2 153 99 55 a5 63 7 8 31 2 2 2 a 2 2 31 35 62 131 s5 0
Somewhat agree 359 168 19 98 53 64 57 87 a 2 36 2 39 55 30 28 E a7 67 130 % 7
Disagree (Net) a2 184 219 125 7 6 65 85 61 35 2 33 37 6 37 E 33 8 62 156 ) 12
Somewhat disagree 194 89 % 57 2 2 33 52 30 n 13 15 2 27 15 1 18 2 2 7 36 53
Stronaly disagree 218 95 123 68 a7 39 2 33 El 2 2 7 1 37 23 27 15 2 33 7 a7 s8
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
(e.8. facts, how to get i,
r Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 55-64(G) 65+ H) 18340 3504 0) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (M) 35-44(0) 4554 (P) 55-64(Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (s) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 0 . 83 . . ] . 89 . .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 2 186 170 174 208 150 86 . 7 . 65 . 119 12 100 9 . 109 129 237 430 218 215
Support (Net) 767 369 394 20 121 113 123 177 115 55 8 63 81 105 66 62 &7 % 148 20 146 182
Stronaly support 328 157 168 85 53 50 69 7 6 2 2 31 3 39 30 2 38 37 65 133 53 7
Somewhat support 438 211 26 135 68 69 61 105 69 31 2 2 a7 66 36 37 2 s8 83 159 2 104
Opose (Neth 333 156 167 103 60 53 56 6 8 3 2 27 2 54 2 2 2 3 a3 125 8 8
Somewhat oppose 185 93 87 54 31 2 30 4 2 19 1 15 2 29 2 2 15 2 2% 75 6 ES
Stronalv opoose 148 63 81 9 2 27 2 18 2 16 1 1 5 2 13 16 14 1 18 50 36 a5
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs103a: Within each of the i i i 19 vaccine?
Gender Age Male Age Female Age egion
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 1834 () 3504 (6) ass4(F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 1100 524 561 22 181 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 109 159 o1 . 89 . % . 130 191 a7 28 264
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 28 150 86 . 76 . 65 . 11 12 100 9 . 109 129 27 430 28 25
News media (e.2.. newspaers. nightly news) 780 356 416 27 12 125 132 181 108 56 65 58 73 109 69 60 7 108 142 279 164 195
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apple) 320 169 145 106 56 a7 53 8 55 3 18 E 36 51 2 2 2 2 a9 138 64 70
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
asiazb:
nder Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 55-64(G) 65+ H) 183400 350400 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (M) 35-44(0) 4554 (P) 55-64(Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (5) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 1100 520 s61 2 181 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 108 159 o1 . 89 . .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 2 186 170 174 208 150 86 . 7 . 65 . 119 2 100 9 . 109 129 237 430 218 215
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole) 634 328 208 12 e 108 130 2 86 4 59 6 82 6 6 50 65 %0 120 25 141 149
Social media (e.8, Facebook, Twitter, TkTok) content
from other users 166 19 260 19 % 63 55 67 7 a5 2 2 27 13 a5 39 30 40 7 192 88 116
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
as1aze:
nder Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34 () 3504 (6) ass4(F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 1100 524 561 22 181 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 109 159 o1 . 89 . % . 130 191 a7 28 264
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 28 150 86 . 76 . 65 . 113 2 100 9 . 108 129 237 430 28 25
‘Government agencies (e.g, Food & Dru
Administration, Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention) 874 395 168 220 136 140 156 201 114 8 70 76 85 127 7 7 £ 17 155 331 169 219
Brands (e.2. Nike, Target. Apole] 26 130 9 8 5 B 2 38 9 3 14 14 2 33 14 19 15 13 36 85 59 a5
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
197
Gender Age Male Age Female Age egion
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) as54(F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 () 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 1100 524 561 22 181 173 185 239 163 . . 89 . 109 159 91 . 89 N % . 130
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 28 150 86 . 76 . 65 . 113 12 100 9 . 108 129 27 430 28 25
Better opinion (Net] 165 218 242 129 7 7 80 115 63 35 3 33 56 66 36 36 a7 59 9% 173 7 19
Much better opinion 210 106 101 68 36 28 38 a 39 20 13 7 18 29 15 14 2 2 a2 F 2 s6
Somewhat better opinion 255 m 141 61 35 2 2 7 2 1 2 16 38 37 2 2 2 37 53 89 9 63
Neither better nor worse opinion an 212 255 138 7 79 7 110 65 27 2 31 50 7 a7 E a0 0 75 182 115 8
Worse opinion (Net) 164 95 65 56 36 2 3 15 35 28 8 2 3 2 8 16 9 n 20 6 36 a7
Somewhat worse opinion 6 33 27 2 13 8 7 7 13 8 1 13 2 8 s 7 4 s 10 27 13 15
Much worse opinion 100 61 38 35 2 16 18 8 2 20 7 1 1 13 4 9 6 7 10 35 2 33
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs105: You mav have heard that, i on i i . For examole

Brands using rewards.discounts, or other fun incentives.



Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 1834 () 3504 (6) ass4(F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 183400 3544 00) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (N) 3544 (0) as54(p) 5564 (Q) 65+ (RI Northeast (s) South (1) Midwest (U) West (v)
Total 1100 524 561 22 181 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 109 159 o1 . 89 . % . 130 191 a7 28 264
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 28 150 86 . 76 . 65 . 113 2 100 9 . 109 129 27 430 28 25
Atleast somewhat effective (Net) 766 380 375 219 130 120 124 12 115 64 6 6 86 104 66 59 6 87 142 m 165 186
Very effective 336 177 154 102 62 53 50 59 0 31 27 28 3 a3 31 2 32 2 62 132 s5 &7
Somewhat effective 429 203 21 17 68 67 64 14 55 33 3 3 52 61 35 33 30 6 80 140 110 99
Not very effect 17 63 51 2 1 2 2 3 13 2 1 15 1 2 4 10 s 20 15 57 2 2
Not at alleffective 149 6 86 9 2 20 2 2 2 n 8 n 9 2 n 1 2 17 23 55 2 a
N/A -1 do not plan to be vaccinated for COVID-19. 68 19 50 2 13 1 s 6 1 3 3 1 o 1 10 s s 6 s 32 2 15
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
Brands using fact-based content or messaging
nder Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3504 (6) 4554 (F) 55-64(G) 65+ H) 18340 3504 0) 4554 (K) 5564 (1) 65+(M) 1834 (M) 35-44(0) 4554 (P) 55-64(Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (s) South M Midwest (U} West (v)
Total 1100 520 s61 173 185 239 163 89 . 83 . 89 . 108 159 o1 . 89 . % . 130 191 a7
Total (Unweighted) 1100 489 597 22 186 170 174 208 150 86 . 7 . 65 . 119 12 100 94 . 109 129 237 430 218 215
Atleast somewhat effective (Net) 784 393 379 207 127 130 135 185 110 6 7 67 2 o7 63 63 &7 03 138 200 152 203
Very effective 352 173 175 101 65 52 64 69 54 33 2 2 35 a7 2 B 2 3 7 135 67 7
Somewhat effective a3 220 205 106 62 78 70 116 57 31 6 35 57 a9 31 32 36 s9 &7 155 86 124
Not verv effective 103 52 9 33 18 14 1 2 2 9 6 9 9 1 9 8 3 17 17 P 27 17
Not at alleffective 145 61 83 52 2 20 2 2 2 15 s s s 31 s 2 19 14 2% 54 33 32
N/A-1do not olan to be vaccinated for COVID-19. 67 17 50 30 1 8 10 6 10 1 3 3 3 20 1 B 7 6 10 2 15 2

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS



Branded Vaccine PSA

Qs101: How much do vou agree or disagree with each

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Nike. Tareet. vaccine?
19.
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K+ (€}

rewhat disagree 7%
Stronaly disasree 2%
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
Household Income
Total (A) L9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
Total 00 42
Total (Unweighted)
Agree (Ne c
strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Disagree (Net) BDE
Somewhat disagree d
Stronaly disagree BE b
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Stronaly disasree

* Table Base:

U.S RESPONDENTS.
rd

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Total (&)
00

19,
Household Income

Less than $50K (8] L9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
11 42

Stronaly disagree Bde
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
(e.8. facts, how to get i,
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Stronalv opoose
* Table Base:

Qs103a: Within each of the

U.S. RESPONDENTS
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Total (Unweighted)

News media (e.2.. newspaers. nightly news)
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole)

* Table Base:

asias:

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Brands (e.¢. Nike, Target, Apple)
Social media (.
from other users

* Table Base:

as1aze:

Total
Total (Unweighted)

‘Government agencies (e.g, Food & Dru
Administration, Centers for Disease Control and

Total (A)
00

US. RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
100
00

Facebook, Twitter, TikToK) content
2

U.S. RESPONDENTS

Total (&)
N=1100

Household Income

Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
11 74 42 a1
17 76

70% 70%

30% 30%

Household Income
Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}

Household Income
$50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
74 42

Prevention) 79% 7% 7% 8% bC %
Brands (e.2. Nike, Target. Apole] 2% 2% o 8% 0E 15% 18%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Better opinion (Net]
uch better opinion
Somewhat better opinion
Neither better nor worse opinion
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* Table Base:

Total (A)
00

U.S. RESPONDENTS

sehold Incor

Hous me
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HS o Less (F)
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23%
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a%

18%

23%

HS o Less (F)
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HS or Less (F)
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N=353
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=353
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2% ah

HS or Less (F)
N=353
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%
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Some College (G]
N=363

Education
Some College (G
N=363
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Some College (G
N=363
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Some College (G
N=363

s7% ot

3%
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Some College (G)
N=363

s%  f
17%

Education
Some College (G)
N=363
N=344

35%

16%

19%

a%  H
16%

6%

10%

College Grads (H)

College Grads (H)

College Grads (H)
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N=253

N=291
70%
30%
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63%

7%
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N=253

2%
18%
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3

Yes ()

Employed
Yes (1) No O
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N=624 N=a76
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N=624 N=a76
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4% a%
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39% 8%
e 12%
7% s%
1% 7%

1%

Children in HH

Children in HH.

Children in HH

Children in HH
No(L)
1

Children in HH
No(L)
Ne711

2%
18%

Yes (M)

Yes (M)

Yes (M)

Yes (M)

Yes (M)
28

73%
2%

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

2% M

N 18%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

23%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
58 06

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0] Renter (P)
58 06

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
58 06

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
58 06

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0] Renter (P)

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=s12 N=sE8

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
512 N=588

N=530 N=570

63% 61%

26% 7%

7% 3%

7% 39%

18% 20%

18% 19%

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=s12 N=sE8

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
512 =588

N=s30 N=570

65% 61%

3% 7%

2% 33%

35% 39%

17% 18%

18% 2%

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=s12 N=sE8

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
12 N=588

N=530 N=570

68% % o

2% c 26%

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=s12 =S8

6% R 53%

7% % a
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)

=512 =588

7% 1%
23% 19%
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
Ne51: N=588
N=530 N=570
4% 0%
19% 19%
25% 2%
a% 5%
15% 15%
% 7% a
1% 8%

Race/Ethnicity
White (5 m

Race/Ethnicity

Wwhite (5) m

79 N=131

N=804 N3t

60% 61%

25% 20%

36% 33%

0% 39%

20% 20%

20% 19%
Race/Ethnicity

White (5 m

Race/Ethnicity

Wwhite (5) m

79 N=131

N=804 N3t

61% 66%

20% 3%

33% 2%

39% 3%

19% 15%

20% 19%
Race/Ethnicity

White (5 m

Race/Ethnicity
Wwhite (5) aam
79 N=131
N=804 Ness v
71% 73%
2% 7%
Race/Ethnicity
White (5 m

6% U

39% 6%
Race/Ethnicity

Wwhite (5) aam

N=679

0% 8%

20% 16%
Race/Ethnicity

Wwhite (5) aam

67 N=131

N=804 N3t

a% 38%

7% 18%

25% 20%

% 6%

1% 17%

6% 6%

9% 1%

t

Hispanic (U)
=184

N1l
72%

Hispanic (U)
=184

7%
23%

Qs105: You mav have heard that, i

on

Brands using rewards.discounts, or other fun incentives.




Total
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat effective (Net)

Not at alleffective
N/A -1 do not plan to be vaccinated for COVID-15.

* Table Base:
Brands using fact-based content or messaging

Total
Total (Unweighted)
At least somewhat effective (Net)
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not verv effective
Not at alleffective
N/A -1 do not olan to be vaccinated for COVID-19.

* Table Base:

Total (A)
00

US. RESPONDENTS

Total (A)

6%

U.S. RESPONDENTS

Household Income
Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
11 74 42

Household Income
Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)

$100K+ (E)
a1

100K+ (E)

HS or Less (F)
N=353

N=318
67%

Education
Some College (G
N=363

College Grads (H)
N=253

N=291

College Grads (H)

Yes (1)
N=631
N=624
72%
3%
7%
0%
13%
6%

Yes ()

Employed
No 0

N=d69
N=a76
66%
25%
%
12%
1%

Children in HH
No(L)
1

Yes (M)

Parent of Child Under 18

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0}
58

Renter (P}
06

Home Ownership

Homeowner (01

Renter (P)

Married (Q)
12

N=s30
72%
2%
0%
12%
12%
a%

Married (Q)
N=s12

Marital Status
Not married (R)
=588

N=570
67%

Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=sE8

Wwhite (5)
79

N=804

White (5

Race/Ethnicity
m

Race/Ethnicity
m




Branded Vaccine PSA

Nike, Tarzet, Apole) and the COVID-19 vaccine?

19.
Household Income
Total (A} Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 122
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Agree (Net) 662 188 82 ) 286
Stronaly agree 284 80 37 a 18
Somewhat agree 78 108 I a2 168
Disagree (Net) 438 123 9 59 154
omewhat disagree 192 63 a 2 65
Stronaly disasree 245 60 e 38 %
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
-19 vaccine.
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 1100 311 174 142 a1
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Agree (Net) 683 198 87 9 286
strongly agree 293 89 38 a0 115
Somewhat agree 390 110 3 52 m
Disagree (Net) a7 13 88 E 155
Somewhat disagree 213 7 a 19 7
Stronaly disagree 200 a3 I 31 7
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
Household Income
Total (A} Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 122 a1
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Agree (Net) 765 212 108 9 323
Stronaly agree 315 93 37 30 147
Somewhat agree 450 113 7 69 176
Disasree (Net! 335 9 65 a4 18
Somewhat disagree 163 57 27 2 s3
Stronaly disasree 12 2 38 2 65
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
rd 19,
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 1100 311 174 142 a1
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Agree (Net) 688 182 99 93 295
strongly agree 329 83 a3 a2 150
Somewhat agree 359 9 55 51 145
Disagree (Net) a2 123 76 a9 145
Somewhat disagree 194 68 2 2 7
Stronaly disagree 218 61 50 27 7
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
le.g. facts, how .
Household Income
Total (A} Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 122
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Support (Net) 767 215 12 % 2
Stronaly support 328 91 6 a3 140
Somewhat support 438 124 66 52 183
Opose Net) 333 9% 6 6 18
Somewhat oppose 185 62 2 2 61
Stronalv opoose 148 3 e 2 57
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs103a: Within each of the i i i 19 vaccine?
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 1100 311 174 142 a1
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
News media (e.2.. newspaers. nightly news) 780 218 124 109 308
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole) 320 93 50 33 133
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
asiazb:
Household Income
Total (A} Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Brands (e.¢. Nike, Target, Apple) 634 158 100 86 27
Social media (e.8, Facebook, Twitter, TkTok) content
from other users 153 7 56 167
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
as1aze:
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 1100 311 174 142 a1
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
‘Government agencies (e.g, Food & Dru
Administration, Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention) 874 239 126 121 361
Brands (e.2. Nike, Target. Apole] 26 7 3 2 80
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€}
Total 100 142
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276
Better opinion (Net] 165 18 61 66 210
 better opinion 210 61 2 31 89
Somewhat better opinion 255 58 36 35 12
Neither better nor worse opinion an 156 8 8 154
Worse opinion (Net) 164 37 2 18 7
Somewhat worse opinion 6 18 14 s 27
Much worse opinion 100 19 15 13 9
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS

HS o Less (F)

318
203
9%
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150
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81

HS or Less (F)
353

318
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o5

18

140

7

64

HS o Less (F)

HS or Less (F)
353
318

9

HS o Less (F)
318
232
87
145
m
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HS or Less (F)
353
318

255
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HS or Less (F)

318
m

183

HS or Less (F)
353

318

265

HS or Less (F)

353
318

Education
Some College (G

344
21
91
120
152
66
86

Education
Some College (G)
363

344

218

a8

131

145

7

7

Education
Some College (G

Education
Some College (G)
363
344
215

Education
Some College (G

Education
Some College (G)
363
340

258
105

Education
Some College (G

Education
Some College (G)
363

344

63

Education
Some College (G)
344

126

s8

68

179

58

2

35

College Grads (H)

291
158

College Grads (H)
253

201
159

College Grads (H)

291
178
63
15
75
a0
36

College Grads (H)
253

201
164
82
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College Grads (H)

291
173

College Grads (H)
253

201
177
7

College Grads (H)

291
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93

College Grads (H)
253

201
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College Grads (H)

253
201
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Employed
Yes ) NoO
69
620 476
390 EA
166 18
23 155
241 197
100 2
141 105
Employed
Yes (1) No O
631 169
620 76
392 291
152 141
240 150
238 179
m 102
127 7
Employed
Yes () NoOl
169
620 476
a3 2
189 126
250 1%
187 147
86 7
102 7
Employed
Yes (1) No Gl
631 169
620 76
03 285
204 125
200 160
27 184
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127 o1
Employed
Yes () NoOl
69
620 476
a3 329
19 139
28 1%
192 141
o1 9
102 a7
Employed
Yes (1) No O
631 169
620 76
a1 359
210 m
Employed
Yes ) NoO
69
620 476
364 270
267 199
Employed
Yes (1) No (i)
631 169
620 76
76 E
155 7
Employed
Yes (1) No G
169
620 76
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127 8
148 107
28 23
108 56
a2 2
66 3

Children in HH
Yes (K1 NolL)
711
391 709
26 36
89 19
137 21
163 270
75 17
88 157

Yes () «

9 711
391 709
235 49
03 200
142 249
155 262
78 135
7 127

Children in HH.
Yes (K1 Noll)
711
391 709
253 512
105 209
148 303
136 198
65 o7
7 101
Children in HH
Yes () 0 (1)
389 711
391 709
22 167
106 23
116 23
168 24
78 116
89 129
Children in HH
Yes (K1 Noll)
711
391 709
263 s04
17 21
146 29
126 207
61 123
65 8
Children in HH
Yes () 0 (1)

9 711
391 709
255 524
134 187

Children in HH
Yes (K1 Noll)
711
391 709
189 a5
200 266
Children in HH
Yes () No(L)
389 711
391 709
289 s8s
100 126
Children in HH
Yes () 0 (1)

9 711
301 709
152 312
68 122
8 m
m 300
66 98
2 39
a1 59

Yes (M)

Yes (M)

302
25
91
134
103
a0
63

Yes (M)

302
216
98
18
m
52
60

17

Yes (M)

Yes (M)
328
302

21
87

Parent of Child Under 18

m

Parent of Child Under 18

m
758

Parent of Child Under 18

m
758
s51
230
321
22
133
89

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18
No(N)
77

758

633
139

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

730 336
450 185
192 8
258 103
308 ety
136 54
173 67

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0] Renter (P)
758 306

730 336
459 195
185 86
265 109
299 12
145 63
154 a9

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

730 336
528 209
211 %
317 18
231 98
108 a9
ety 3

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
75 306

8
730 336
186 183
24 o7
262 86
3 123
12 6
151 61

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

730 336
520 27
240 7
284 139
230 89
125 s5
109 3

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0] Renter (P)
758 306

730 336
544 207
214 100

Home Ownership
Homeowner (01 Renter (P)

730 336
an 148
285 159

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0] Renter (P)
758 306

730 336
609 21
149 66

Home Ownership
)

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
758

730 336

317 128

143 s8

174 7

2 138

119 a1

a2 20

7 20

Married (Q)

Married (Q)
512
530

320
135

Married (Q)

Married (Q)
5

Married (Q)
530

363
166

Married (Q)
512
530

347
165

Married (Q)

530
321

191

Married (Q)
512

530

115

Married (Q)

530
27

Marital Status
Not married (R)

570
352
150
202
236
9

137

Marital Status
Not married (R)
588

Marital Status
Not married (R)

570
02
165
237
186
%0

9%

Marital Status
Not married (R)
588

570
356

Marital Status
Not married (R)

570
04
162
22
184
101
83

Marital Status
Not married (R)
588

Marital Status
Not married (R)

570
313

275

Marital Status
Not married (R)
588

570

a7
m

Marital Status
Not married (R)

570
237
12
125
263
88
a3
a5

White (5

White (5

Wwhite (5)
679
804
a7
1%
21
261
128
133

White (5

White (5

804
a1s

263

Wwhite (5)
679

Wwhite (5)

Race/Ethnicity
m
131
83
86
36
50
a
19
2
Race/Ethnicity
m Hispanic (U)
131 184
83 . 115
80 123
E s8
a3 65
50 61
2 3
2 2
Race/Ethnicity
m
131
83
%
35
62
3
1
23
Race/Ethnicity
m Hispanic (U)
131 184
8 . 115
86 13
a s4
2 59
4 7
20 3
2 37
Race/Ethnicity
m
131
83
89
51
)
2
2
18
Race/Ethnicity
m Hispanic (U)
131 184
) . 115
9% 133
35 51
Race/Ethnicity
m
131
83
70
61 95
Race/Ethnicity
m Hispanic (U)
131 184
8 . 115
10 143
20 a
Race/Ethnicity
aam Hispanic (U)
131
8 . 115
9 7
2 a5
2 3
0 7
2 31
7 s
15 2

Qs105: You mav have heard that,
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Brands using rewards.discounts, or other fun incentives.




Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€} HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grad+ () Yes (1) No O Yes () No ) Yes Homeowner (0] Renter (P) Married (Q) Not married (R)  White (s) m Hispanic (U)
Total 1100 311 174 142 a1 353 363 253 631 169 389 711 328 306 512 588 679 131 184
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276 318 344 291 624 476 391 709 302 730 336 530 570 804 8 . 115
Atleast somewhat effective (Net) 766 216 108 9 328 236 251 173 454 312 262 503 23 538 200 370 39 168 8 138
Very effective 336 107 51 50 120 103 108 75 217 11 122 215 105 26 100 163 173 198 2 75
Somewhat effective 429 109 57 50 209 133 13 98 236 193 141 289 18 312 103 206 23 270 55 63
Not very effect 17 28 2 2 6 35 37 35 59 8 a3 7 2 a8 27 s9 s8 82 s 1
Not at alleffective 149 36 29 2 56 51 51 3 8 67 58 91 3 103 0 63 86 89 27 2
N/A -1 do not plan to be vaccinated for COVID-19. 68 30 7 8 1 31 2 1 36 2 2 a3 2 2 35 20 8 a0 10 2
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
Brands using fact-based content or messaging
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100K (€} HS or Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grad+ (M) Yes (1) NoOl Yes (K1 Noll) Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (01 Renter (P) Married (Q) Not married (RI  White (5) m
Total 631 169 389 711 328 m 758 131
Total (Unweighted) 1100 a7 27 148 276 318 34 291 620 476 391 709 302 758 730 336 530 570 804 83
Atleast somewhat effective (Net) 784 218 110 108 328 25 254 186 61 23 266 s18 25 559 547 1 381 03 87 81
Very effective 352 97 a5 57 149 103 105 88 218 134 136 216 12 240 252 88 167 184 213 3
Somewhat effective a3 121 65 53 179 132 149 8 23 189 130 302 13 319 205 123 214 28 274 50
Not verv effective 103 2 2 7 39 3 3 2 57 6 2 61 3 69 7 29 50 53 65 14
Not at alleffective 145 2 2 20 62 52 52 32 82 63 s5 o1 a0 106 108 32 62 8 85 23
N/A-1do not olan to be vaccinated for COVID-19. 67 3 14 5 1 33 2 n 30 38 27 a 2 39 3 3 19 3 2 1 9

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS



Branded Vaccine PSA

Nike, Tarzet, Apole) and the COVID-19 vaccine?

19.
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 3
Total (Unweighted) .
Agree (Net)
Stronaly agree ¢ c
Somewhat agree
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree 7% AcDE
Stronaly disasree 2% f f
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
-19 vaccine.
Total (A) Gen218:24 (8) I ) silent 76-93 (F)
Total 00 27 N=267 6
Total (Unweighted) N=268 .
Agree (Net) 61%
strongly agree 2% acof
Somewhat agree 39%
Disagree (Net) 39%
Somewhat disagree 19% ¢
Stronaly disagree b 0% b
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 3
Total (Unweighted) .
Agree (Net)
Stronaly agree
Somewhat agree
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree a0
Stronaly disasree BE bE 15%
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS.
rd 19,
Total (A) Gen218:24 (8) I )
Total 00 27 N=267
Total (Unweighted) N=268
Asree (Net) 61% f
strongly agree 29%
Somewhat agree 2%
Disagree (Net) 39%
Somewhat disagree c 16%
Stronaly disagree e a %
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
le.g. facts, how .
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX 4156 (D) Boomers 57-75 (E)
Total
Total (Unweighted)
Support (Net) c
Stronaly support c
Somewhat support
Opose Net) E
Somewhat oppose
Stronalv opoose e 13% e e
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs103a: Within each of the i i i 19 vaccine?
Total (A) Gen218:24 (8) I ) silent 76-93 (F)
Total 00 27 N=267 6
Total (Unweighted) N=268 .
News media (e.2.. newspaers. nightly news) 68% aco
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole) e € n%
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
asiazb:
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 3
Total (Unweighted) .
Brands (e.¢. Nike, Target, Apple) s8%  BC [ ABCD BC
Social media (e.8, Facebook, Twitter, TkTok) content
from other users % 63%  ADEF S6% AOEF 3% E 2% 3%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
as1aze:
Total (A) Gen218:24 (8) I )
Total N=1100 27
Total (Unweighted)
‘Government agencies (e.2. Food & Drug Administrat c c
Brands (e.¢. Nike, Target, Apple) f 2% f atr t
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
Qs1Q4: How much better or worse would your
‘opinion of your favorite brand be if it shared
information about how you could get vaccinated for
covip-19?
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total N=1100 27 23 N=267 N=316 6 -
Total (Unweighted) o -
Better opinion (Net) 4% 38% @ 3%
Much better opinion 2% 19% 10%
Somewhat better opinion 2% 19% c 3%
Neither better nor worse opinion % 2% 50%
Worse opinion (Net) € 15% 20% & € 7%
Somewhat worse opinion 0% e 6% 5% 7%
Much worse opinion ef 5% 13% aBeF 1% beF 5%

* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS

Qs10s: You may ad of relving on . For




Brands using rewards.discounts, or other fun incentives

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat effective (Net)
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not verv effective
Not at alleffective
N/A-1do not olan to be vaccinated for COVID-19.

* Table Base:

Brands using fact-based content o messaging

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Not at alleffective
N/A -1do not plan to be vaccinated for COVID-15.

* Table Base:

Total (A) Gen218.24 (8)

U.S. RESPONDENTS
Total (A) Gen218:24 (8)
00 27

US. RESPONDENTS

Millennials 25-40 (€)

Gen X 41-56 (D)

Boomers 57-75 (€ Silent 76-93 (F)
3

9%
3% 3 f
35% AcDe
6% c c c
7%
8% E

N=267

N=268

% c

31%

3%

8%

12%

6%




Branded Vaccine PSA

Nike, Tarzet, Apole) and the COVID-19 vaccine?

19.
Total (A) Genz18:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 () GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 320 268 320 60 .
Agree (Net) 662 81 181 164 158 E
Stronaly agree 284 39 67 69 95 15
Somewhat agree 78 a3 115 95 103 2
Disagree (Net) 438 6 142 102 19 2
Somewhat disagree 192 2 61 36 52 2
Stronaly disasree 245 2 8 67 67 7
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
-19 vaccine.
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 () GenX41.56(0)  Boomers57-75 (€) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 1100 127 23 267 316 66 .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 324 268 320 0 .
Asree (Net) 683 81 199 162 200 37
strongly agree 293 37 80 8 105 2
Somewhat agree 390 s 119 104 9 2
Disagree (Net) a7 I 124 105 13 2
Somewhat disagree 213 e 54 52 56 19
Stronaly disagree 200 1 70 3 57 10
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
Total (A) Genz18:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 320 268 320 60 .
Agree (Net) 765 87 218 185 232 a3
Stronaly agree 315 36 9% 69 97 17
Somewhat agree 450 51 122 116 135 2%
Disagree (Net) 335 0 105 8 8 2
Somewhat disagree 163 28 39 33 a9 14
Stronaly disasree 12 n 66 a9 35 10
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
rd 19,
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 () GenX4156(0)  Boomers57-75 (€) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 1100 127 23 267 316 66 .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 324 268 320 0 .
Agree (Net) 688 7 198 163 216 35
strongly agree 329 2 101 7 105 13
Somewhat agree 359 a 97 86 m 2
Disagree (Net) a2 51 125 104 100 32
Somewhat disagree 194 30 a3 a 54 2
Stronaly disagree 218 2 82 0 6 s
* Table Base: U.S RESPONDENTS
e.g. facts, how to get i, where to get it)?
Total (A) Genz18:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 320 268 320 60 .
Support (Net) 767 85 213 183 27 a9
Stronaly support 328 3 83 85 112 15
Somewhat support 438 51 130 98 125 34
Opose (Neth 333 2 110 8 7 18
Somewhat oppose 185 2 55 39 51 14
Stronalv opoose 148 16 56 a5 2 4
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Qs103a: Within each of the i i i 19 vaccine?
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 () GenX41.56(0)  Boomers57-75 (€) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 1100 127 23 267 316 66 .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 324 268 320 0 .
News media (e.2.. newspaers. nightly news) 780 9 214 180 244 a9
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole) 320 3 108 86 73 1
* Table Base: U, RESPONDENTS
asiazb:
Total (A) Genz18:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E)  Silent 76-93 (F)
Total
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 320 268 320 60 .
Brands (e.¢. Nike, Target, Apple) 634 a7 143 167 232 4
Social media le.2. Facebook. Twitter, TITok) content 466 80 180 100 8 2
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
as1aze:
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 () GenX4156(0)  Boomers57-75 (€) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 1100 127 23 267 316 66 .
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 324 268 320 0 .
‘Government agencies (e.2. Food & Drug Administrat 874 9 237 213 264 61
Brands (e.g. Nike, Target, Apole) 26 27 86 54 52 6
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
197
Total (A) Genz18:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 (C) GenX4156(D)  Boomers 57-75 (E) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total
Total (Unweighted) 1100 128 320 268 320 60 .
Better opinion (Net) 165 55 123 105 154 2
Much better opinion 210 2 60 a7 67 7
Somewhat better opinion 255 2 63 8 &7 2
Neither better nor worse opinion an 53 137 115 133 33
Worse opinion (Net) 164 19 6 a7 2 s
Somewhat worse opinion 64 13 20 13 14 4
Much worse opinion 100 6 a3 35 15 1
* Table Base: US. RESPONDENTS
Qs10s: You may ad of relving on brand:
Brands using rewards, discounts, or other fun incentives
Total (A) Gen218:24(8)  Millennials 25-40 () GenX4156(0)  Boomers57-75 (€) Silent 76-93 (F)
Total 1100 127 23 267 316 66 .



Total (Unweighted)
Atleast somewhat effective (Net)
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not verv effective
Not at alleffective
N/A -1 do not olan to be vaccinated for COVID-19.

* Table Base:

Brands using fact-based content o messaging

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Not at alleffective
N/A -1 do not plan to be vaccinated for COVID-15.

* Table Base:

U.S. RESPONDENTS.

Total (&)
1100

1100
784
352
432
103
145
&7

US. RESPONDENTS

320 268 320
23 182 24
110 84 95
13 8 128
19 B 0
s6 33 4
2 20 8
23 267 316
320 268 320
208 197 242
103 82 105
104 115 138
35 2 27
54 3 37
2 7 10

silent 76-93 (F)
P o



